thousand only), whichever is beneficial to him.”

On 1.2.2006, G.O.Ms.No.9 came to be issued making

amendment to the Andhra Pradesh State Consumer Protection

Rules, 1987 to the following effect:

“ The President of the District Consumer shall receive a
consolidated amount of honorarium of Rs.18,000/- (Rupees eighteen
thousand only) per month if retired District Judge is appointed.”

But, in view of the protection provided under sub-rule (6) of Rule 3 of

the A.P.State Consumer Protection Rules, 1987 which reads:

“ The terms and conditions of the service of the President and the